506577486 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMON BORICH	04/24/2017
ANDREA GRBAVAC	04/24/2017
ALEJANDRO SILVEYRA	04/24/2017
MICHELLE SILVEYRA	04/24/2017
ZWCKXALLY OBREGON	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DETEKT BIOMEDICAL L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2101 EAST SAINT ELMO ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 3, SUITE 330	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17064876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6166491920

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 234994-472227

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL

SIGNATURE: /Douglas H. Siegel/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2021

PATENT 506577486 REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0083

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Detekt Inventors#page1.tif

source=Assignment Detekt Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Damon Borich, of 1810 Kenwood Avenue, Austin, TX 78704, USA; Andrea Grbavac, of 5511 Apple Orchard Lane, Austin, TX 78744, USA; Alejandro Silveyra, of 3401 South Lamar Blvd., Apt. #3211, Austin, TX 78704, USA; Michelle Silveyra, of 3401 South Lamar Blvd., Apt. #3211, Austin, TX 78704, USA and Zwckxally Obregon, of 147 Greens Creek Cove, Cedar Creek, TX 78612, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Implement Analyzing Device and Method for Utilizing the Same ("the invention") for which an application for United States Patent Application was executed on April 17, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/488,793.

WHEREAS, Detekt Biomedical L.L.C., having a place of business at 2101 East Saint Elmo Road, Building 3, Suite 330, Austin, TX 78744, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Damon Borich

Alyden

Date:

Witness:

Inventor:

04/24/2017

Inventor:	Date:
Andrea Gravac	4124117
,	
Witness:	Date: 4/24/17
Inventor:	Date:
Alejandro Silveyra	04/24/2017
·	Date:
Witness:	4/24/1-7
Inventor:	Date:
Miller Schwerp	4/24/17
Michelle Silveyra	
Witness:	Date: (1/24/17
Inventor:	Date:
(A)	4/24/17
Zwckxally Obregon	
Witness:	Date:
Middle Selvery	4/24/19

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/26/2021